(2) For a public parking place having an area of 6,000 square feet or less that was
licensed for the immediately preceding license year, one hundred fifty dollars 
($150.00) per year. 

(3) For a public parking place having an area of 6,001 or more square feet that was
licensed for the immediately preceding license year, two hundred seventy-five 
dollars ($275.00) per year. 

(b) The following shall be the license fees for operating a public parking place in a
Surface Parking Lot in the Downtown Overlay District and/or in the Warehouse 
UNO District: 

(1) For any location that is in compliance with applicable design standards and was

[...]

applicable design standards, one hundred fifty dollars ($150.00) per year. 

(3) For a public parking place having an area of 6,001 or more square feet that was
licensed for the immediately preceding license year, and is in compliance with any 
applicable design standards, two hundred seventy-five dollars ($275.00) per year. 

(c) All license fees collected pursuant to Section 743.04(b) shall be deposited
into a segregated revenue accruing account and used for enforcement of the 
provisions of this Chapter and improvements to the public infrastructure in the

[...]

"demolition" means the removal or tearing down of all or part of a structure. 

B. “Physical change.” For the purpose of the downtown overlay provisions,
"physical change" means any work such as alteration, remodeling, new construction 
or renovation of the exterior of a structure for which the total cost would be more 
than two hundred fifty thousand dollars ($250,000) or twenty-five percent (25%) of 
the appraised value of the building, as listed by the County Auditor, whichever is the 
lesser amount. In computing the total cost, the cost of any such work accumulated in 
any three-year period shall be considered.